
         

 

 

 

 

 

Joint Press Release 
No. 35 PR-22/EoJ                                    19 October 2022 

 

 

The Ministry of Culture and Fine Arts of the Kingdom of Cambodia and the Embassy 

of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia are pleased to inform the national and international media 

that the Government of Japan has decided a new support project which is equivalent to 

520,847.00 USD for restoration work of Bayon temple in the historic site of Angkor, namely,  

“Supporting Project for Purchase and Maintenance of Vehicle and Heavy Machine, 

Purchase of Materials for stabilization work of Central Tower of Bayon regarding JASA 

project”. 

 

In 1994, the Government of Japan formed the Japanese Government Team for 

Safeguarding Angkor (JSA, headed by Dr. Takeshi Nakagawa, professor emeritus, Waseda 

University) as a project through the UNESCO Japan Funds in Trust for the Preservation of 

World Cultural Heritage. JSA had spent approximately 27 million dollars in total from the first 

to the fifth phase to carry out conservation and restoration activities at Angkor Wat and Bayon 

temple. Since the third phase in 2005, JSA and APSARA Authority have been participating in 

the project together as Japan-APSARA Safeguarding Angkor (JASA). In April this year, the 

sixth phase started to mainly survey and work on the stabilization of the Central Tower of Bayon 

temple. 

 

We hope that this new support will contribute to the smooth implementation of the 

conservation and restoration work of Bayon temple, one of the most important temples in the 

historic site of Angkor. 
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សេចក្តីប្រកាេព័ត៌មានរមួ 
No. 35 PR-22/EoJ                                     ១៩ ខែតុលា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២២ 

 

ក្រសួងវប្បធម៌ និងវចិិក្រសិល្បៈននក្រះរាជាណាចក្ររមពុជា និងស្ថា នទូរជប្ ុនក្ប្ចាំក្រះ
រាជាណាចក្ររមពុជា មានសសចរតីសស្ថមនសសររីរាយជក្មាប្ជូនស្ថររ័រ៌មានជារិ និងអនតរជារិឱ្យ
បានក្ជាប្ថា រដ្ឋា ភិបាល្ជប្ ុនបានសសក្មចចិរតផ្តល់្ជាំនួយសល្ើគសក្មាងគាំក្ទថ្មីមួយ ដែល្មានទឹរ
ក្បារ់ចាំនួន ៥២០,៨៤៧ែុល្លា រអាសមររិ សក្មាប់្ការងារជួសជុល្ក្បាស្ថទបាយ័នរនុងរាំប្ន់រមណីយ
ដ្ឋា នក្ប្វរតិស្ថស្តសតអងគរ ដែល្គសក្មាងមានស ម្ ះថា “គសក្មាងគាំក្ទការទិញ និងដថ្ទាំយានយនត និង
មា សីុនធុនធងន់ ក្រមទាំងការទិញសមាា រៈសក្មាប់្ការងារររាល្ាំនឹងរួប្ មរណាត ល្ននក្បាស្ថទ
បាយ័នដែល្ទរ់ទងនឹងគសក្មាង JASA”។  

សៅឆ្ន ាំ១៩៩៤ រដ្ឋា ភិបាល្ជប្ ុនបានប្សងកើរក្រមុរដ្ឋា ភិបាល្ជប្ ុនសក្មាប់្ការដថ្ររាការពារ
ក្បាស្ថទអងគរ(JSA) (JSA ក្រូវបានែឹរនាំសដ្ឋយសល្លរប្ណឌិ រ តារិសិុ ណាកាហ្គគ វ  ស្ថស្តស្ថត ចរយ
រិរតិយសននស្ថរល្វទិាល័្យវ សិដ្ឋ) ដែល្ជាគសក្មាងមួយតាមរយៈអងគការយូសណសកូ Japan 
Funds in Trust សក្មាប់្ការអភិររសវប្បធម៌សប្រិរភណឌ រិភរសល្លរ។ JSAបានចាំណាយថ្វកិាសរបុ្
ក្ប្មាណ ២៧ល្លនែុល្លា រអាសមររិ ចប់្រីជាំហ្គនទី១ ែល់្ជាំហ្គនទី៥ សែើមបីអនុវរតសរមមភារអភិររស 
និងជួសជុល្ក្បាស្ថទអងគរវរត និងក្បាស្ថទបាយ័ន។ ចប់្តាាំងរីជាំហ្គនទី៣ រនុងឆ្ន ាំ២០០៥ JSA និង
អាជាា ធរជារិអប្សរា បាននិងរាំរុងចូល្រមួរនុងគសក្មាងរមួគន  ដែល្សៅថា ជប្ ុន-អប្សរាការពារ
ក្បាស្ថទអងគរ(JASA)។ សៅដែសមស្ថឆ្ន ាំសនះ ជាំហ្គនទី៦ បានចប់្សផ្តើមសធវើការស្រស្ថវក្ជាវ និងសធវើការ
សល្ើការររាល្ាំនឹងរួប្ មរណាត ល្ននក្បាស្ថទបាយ័នជាចមបង។ 

សយើងសងឃឹមថា គសក្មាងគាំក្ទថ្មីសនះ នឹងរមួចាំដណរែល់្ការអនុវរតការងារអភិររស និងជួស
ជុល្ក្បាស្ថទបាយ័ន ដែល្ជាក្បាស្ថទែ៏សាំខាន់ប្ាំផុ្រមួយសៅរនុងរមណីយដ្ឋា នក្ប្វរតិស្ថស្តសតអងគរ។ 
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